AMTA Regional Tournament

Hosted by Wofford College in Spartanburg, South Carolina
February 25-26, 2023
Official Tabulation Summary

Team
1012 A v. 1289 II v. 1292 A v. 1537 1II v. 1601 4 - 2 - 2
Georgia Tech L L W T W T W W CS 0OCS PD
-4 -3 +2 0 +1 0 +9 +4 18.5 65.5 +9
1013 IT v. 1560 A v. 1601 A v. 1139 1II v. 1179 6 - 1 -1
Georgia Tech W W W W W W L T CS 0CS PD
+24 +13 +6 +1 +6 5! -6 0 16.5 73.5 +49
1119 I1 v. 1537 A v. 1140 A v. 1292 II v. 1673 5 - 2 -1
Furman University W T L W L W W W CS 0OCS PD
+2 0 -4 +9 -7 +1 AFILE arILil 1459 70.5 o0
1120 A v. 1452 II v. 1364 II v. 1299 A v. 1538 3 - 5 -0
Furman University L W L L L L W W CS 0CS PD
-2 +4 -8 -1 -3 -1 +6 +5 14 65 0
1139 A v. 1365 II v. 1600 II v. 1013 A v. 1432 5 - 3 -0
University of Tennessee, W W W L L L W W CS 0OCS PD
Chattanooga +14 +5 +2 -4 -6 -5 +13 +3 20 60 +22
1140 A v. 1292 II v. 1119 A v. 1560 II v. 1985 4 - 4 -0
University of Tennessee, L L W L L W W w CS 0OCS PD
Chattanooga -11 1l +4 -9 -4 +6 +11 +4 16 64.5
1179 A v. 1524 1II v. 1673 II v. 1364 A v. 1013 7- 0 -1
College of William & Mary W W W W W W W T CS 0CS PD
+7 +2 +9 +7 45 +2 +6 0 17 69.5 ra¥e)
1289 IT v. 1012 A v. 1299 A v. 1452 II v. 1560 7- 1 -0
University of Florida Y Y L W W W W W CS 0CS PD
+4 4 -2 +12 +39 +11 a5 +12 14 75 +104
1292 II v. 1140 A v. 1012 II v. 1119 A v. 1524 5 - 2 -1
University of Florida W W L T W L W W CS 0OCS PD
ariLil +1 = 0 +7 -1 +8 +3 17.5 66.5 2T
1299 A v. 1432 1II v. 1289 A v. 1120 II v. 1600 3 - 5 -0
University of North Carolina, 1L 1L W 1L AW A\ 1L 1L CS OCS PD
Charlotte -9 -3 +2 -12 +3 +1 -11 -9 20 58 -38
1364 II v. 1985 A v. 1120 A v. 1179 1II v. 1537 5 - 3 0
Florida State University W W W W L L W L CS 0OCS PD
arILil +4 +8 +1 -5 -2 +6 -2 17.5 60.5 21l
1365 IT v. 1139 A v. 1560 A v. 1673 II v. 1452 3 - 4 1
Florida State University L L W W W T L L CS 0CS PD
-14 -5 25 +3 +9 0 -6 -1 13.5 75 +11
1432 I1 v. 1299 A v. 1537 A v. 1600 II v. 1139 3 - 5 0
University of Central Florida W W L A L L L L CS 0CS PD
+9 +3 -1 +10 -8 =5 -13 -3 18 70.5 -8
1452 IT v. 1120 A v. 1525 II v. 1289 A v. 1365 5 - 3 0
Davidson College W L W W L L W W CS OCS PD
2 -4 +8 +4 -39 -11 +6 +1 15.5 51 -33
1524 II v. 1179 A v. 1674 A v. 1601 II v. 1292 3 - b5 0
Clemson University L L W W L W L L CS 0CS PD

-7 -2 +29 +6 -9 4l -8 -3 17 66 +7



AMTA Regional Tournament Tab Summary

1525 A v. 1673 II v. 1452 II v. 1538 A v. 1674 2 -

Clemson University L L L L W L L W CS OCS PD
1538 1601 1985 1525 1120

Lee University L L L L L w L L

-19 -11 -8 -3 -11 Sl -6 -5

1600

University of North Carolina,
Chapel Hill

1673
Wofford College

1985 A v. 1364 II v. 1538 II v. 1674 A v. 1140
Bye Buster Team L L W W W w L L
11 -4 +8 +3 +7 +4 -11 -4
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AMTA Regional Tournament Tab Summary

Tabulation Room Notes

Opening coin flip: Heads - Higher # = Better Rank
Round 3 coin flip: Heads - Right Side is Defense
7th place after round 3: 3.5 Wins

AMTA Representatives

Team
1179
1289
1600
1013
1292
1119

Josh Leckrone
Scott Harvey

Outstanding Trial Teams

Earning bids to The Opening Round Championship Series Tournament
March 17-19, 2023, Greenville, South Carolina

School

College of William & Mary

University of Florida

University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill
Georgia Tech

University of Florida

Furman University

Honorable Mention

1139
1012
1364
1452

University of Tennessee, Chattanooga
Georgia Tech

Florida State University

Davidson College

Spirit of AMTA Award
Awarded to the team that best exemplifies the ideals of honesty, civility and fair play

30

1364 Florida State University

Outstanding Witnesses

Points
A20
1720
A18
1117
A16
Al6

Name

Alyssa Yanes
Michelle Stanek
Jalil Bowler

Zoe Feser

Sean Clayton
Grant Spears

Record

7.5 Wins (CS: 17, OCS: 69.5, PD: 38)
7 Wins (CS: 14, OCS: 75, PD: 104)

7 Wins (CS: 12, OCS: 74, PD: 61)

6.5 Wins (CS: 16.5, OCS: 73.5, PD: 49
5.5 Wins (CS: 17.5, OCS: 66.5, PD: 27
5.5 Wins (CS: 15, OCS: 70.5, PD: 30)

5 Wins (CS: 20, OCS: 60, PD: 22)

5 Wins (CS: 18.5, OCS: 65.5, PD: 9)
5 Wins (CS: 17.5, OCS: 60.5, PD: 21)
5 Wins (CS: 15.5, OCS: 51, PD: -33)

Team# School
1364 Florida State University
1013 Georgia Tech
1139 University of Tennessee, Chattanooga
1525 Clemson University
1600 University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill
1289 University of Florida
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Outstanding Attorneys

Points Name
1720 Alyssa Yanes
1719 Michelle Stanek
A19 Makenna Metayer
17119 Cindy Tima
A19 Stacy Cunningham
A18 Benjamin Zhao
1718 Gurvin Anand
17 Austin Glennon
1716 Dailyn Wold
17116 Camden Greene
Al6 Maggie Rosenblum
1116 Stephen Scott
1716 LillyAnne Beatty
Al6 Gowri Abhinanda
Al6 Victoria Smith

Team #
1364
1985
1365
1432
1139
1013
1012
1013
1601
1537
1600
1140
1012
1601
1179

School

Florida State University

Bye Buster Team

Florida State University

University of Central Florida

University of Tennessee, Chattanooga
Georgia Tech

Georgia Tech

Georgia Tech

University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill
Lee University

University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill
University of Tennessee, Chattanooga
Georgia Tech

University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill
College of William & Mary
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